LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 58

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 18, 26, 56, 153, 179, 215, 234, 258

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 1137 ASUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/12/2016

HCR 10
HCR 2

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/12/2016

HB 310, 325, 330, 356, 357, 388, 395 396, 484,

HB 150, 340, 350, 410, 426, 447, 449, 588, 672
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2016

HB 702, 751, 755, 795, 1057

HB 19, 78, 95, 144, 184, 189, 196, 226, 232,

441, 585, 612, 613

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2016

HB 618, 640, 662, 671, 694, 700, 708, 727, 816,
932, 1134, 1135

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 81, 141, 142, 270, 546, 693, 728, 842, 881,
1136

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2016

HB 594
HB 735, 737, 738, 756, 772, 776

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2016
HB 92, 665

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2016
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641,

241,

894,

896,

886,

272,

911,

906,

973

438,

913,

926,



HB 766

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 1011, 1055

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 471 H&G-W/ AMD HB
HB 593  H&G-W/AMD

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 25, 34, 287, 422, 584, 633, 657,
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729

863

COM-W/ AMD



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HCR10

2.

HCR2

GUINN

S.BISHOP

HONORARY DESIGNATIONS Designates the
town of Welsh as the Home of the Cajun
Dictionary

COASTAL RESOURCES Approves the Fiscal
Y ear 2017 annual plan for integrated coastal
protection and restoration

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [21 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB310

HB325

HB330

HB356

HB357

HB388
HB395

HB396

HB484

HB641

HB886

HB973

HB150

HB340

CONNICK

R.JOHNSON

G.MILLER

LEGER

LEGER

JEFFERSON
G.MILLER

G.MILLER

R.JOHNSON

GISCLAIR

GAINES

HUNTER

TALBOT

STOKES

PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Providesréative to
the authority of the Public Service Commission
regarding pass-through charges

VITAL STATS/IPATERNITY Repeasthe
provision in the Vital Records Law regarding
allegations of paternity for child support purposes

CHILDREN/SUPPORT Providesrelative to the
imputation of income when a parent is voluntarily
unemployed or underemployed

TRANSPORTATION Renews the Freight
Railroad Intermodal Grant Program

TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to funds
to be utilized for state rail freight service
assistance

CHILDREN Provides for the filiation of children

CHILDREN/SUPPORT Providesrelative to the
calculation of adjusted gross income for child
support

CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides relative to the
membership of the child support review committee

CHILDREN/SUPPORT Providesfor the
provision of cash medical support when afamily
receives support enforcement services

TRANSPORTATION Exempts World War Il
veterans from payment of tolls at the Tomey J.
Doucet Bridge

PORTS/SOUTH LOUISIANA Increases the
membership of the Port of South Louisiana
Commission

ALIENS/ILLEGAL Provides with respect to the
illegal employment of aliens unauthorized to work
in the United States

SUCCESSION/FORCED HEIRS Provides
relative to children conceived through gamete
donation

CONSUMERS/PROTECTION Prohibits certain
sales or offersfor sale of extended service
agreements for motor vehicles



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

HB350

HB410

HB426

HB447

HB449

HB588

HB672

HILFERTY

G.MILLER

BROADWATER

G.MILLER

G.MILLER

R.JOHNSON

DAVIS

FAMILY LAW Prohibits certain persons from
preventing or limiting communication, visitation,
or interaction with others

CHILDREN/CUSTODY Providesrelative to the
calculation of child support when the parents have
shared or split custody

TAX RETURN Establishes qualifications for the
issuance of a Direct Payment Number for purposes
of payment of sales and use taxes

CHILDREN/TUTORSHIP Providesfor changes
to procedures for continuing tutorships

VITAL STATISTICS Providesfor the
completion of abirth certificate

REVENUE/TAXATION DEPT Reducesthe fee
charged to the Department of Children and Family
Services and district public defender's offices for
each tax offset claim

HUMAN REMAINS Providesrelative to rights
and requirements of certain persons authorized to
arrange the disposition of human remains



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [21 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB702

HB751

HB755

HB795

HB1057

HB19

HB78

HB95

HB144

HB184

HB189

HB196

HB226

HB232

HB241

J.HARRIS

LEGER

ABRAMSON

STOKES

HAVARD

DWIGHT

PEARSON

MORENO

G.MILLER

STOKES

CHAD BROWN

LEGER

MORENO

STOKES

ZERINGUE

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesfor the
issuance of REAL ID compliant driver's licenses
and special identification cards

MTR VEHICLE/SEAT BEL TS Increases
penalties for noncompliance with the compulsory
seat belt law

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Revenue

TAX EXEMPTIONS Provides relative to the
organization of the Tax Exemption Budget

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Providesfor
conditions that may be placed on the transfer of
roads from the state highway system to a parish or
municipality

CRIME Prohibits use of an unmanned aircraft
system to conduct surveillance or collect
information about a school, school premises, or
correctional facilities

ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Requiresthe
executive director of each of the state and
statewide retirement systems to file annual
financial disclosure statements

LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Adds
additional members to the L ouisiana Commission
on Law Enforcement and Administration of
Criminal Justice

ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Removes
requirement of an affidavit and instead requires a
certification to accompany Tier 1 and Tier 2
personal financial disclosure statements

INSURANCE CLAIMS Requires provision of
certain claims information to insureds

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Provides with
respect to the closure of arestaurant at aqualified
truck stop facility

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Provides with
respect to fuel sales at qualified truck stop
facilities

GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Providesrelative

to revocation or suspension of avideo draw poker
device license for certain violations

HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT Adds
limitation of liability provisionsto the Right To
Try Act

COASTAL COMMISSION Relativeto
administrative and budgetary services for the
Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

HB272

HB438

HB441

HB585

HB612

HB613

P.SMITH

IVEY

JACKSON

BROADWATER

TALBOT

THIBAUT

ETHICS Allows a public servant to accept
complimentary admission to afundraising event
held by or for the benefit of certain educational
institutions or programs, excluding professional,
semi-professional, or collegiate sporting events

STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOLARSHP Createsa
new Taylor Opportunity Program for Students
(TOPS) award, the TOPS-Tech Transfer Award

PHY SICIANS Provides relative to physician
participation with Medicaid managed care
organizations

LOBBYING Requires lobbyists to report certain
information

INSURANCE Allows vehicle mechanica
breakdown insurers to file audited consolidated
financial statements with the commissioner of
insurance

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to
genetic information obtained by health insurers

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1.

HB59%4

HB735

HB737

HB738

HB756

HB772

HB776

JAY MORRIS

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

SNAP/FOOD STAMPS Requires legidative
authorization for any waiver of SNAP work
requirements for able-bodied adults without
dependents

TAX RETURN Provides relative to the deadlines
for the payment of certain taxes and the time and
place for the filing of certain income tax returns

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Changes the
deadline for the submission of annual reports to
the Department of Revenue regarding deductions
and withholdings of employee wages

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesrelative to
the enforcement and supervision of the collection
of certain inspection and supervision fees

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Requires the
electronic filing of certain claimsfor refunds

TAX/TAX REBATES Provides relative to
contracts for procurement processing company
rebates

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesfor
remittance of sales and use tax under under protest



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 14, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [15items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB618

HB640

HB662

HB671

HB694

HB700

HB708

HB727

HB816

HB894

HB911

HB913

HB932

HB1134

HB1135

WILLMOTT

LEGER

BARRAS

MORENO

MORENO

STOKES

T.LANDRY

G.MILLER

TALBOT

THIBAUT

TERRY BROWN

CARPENTER

DAVIS

HAZEL

MORENO

HUMAN REMAINS Requires a health facility to
provide notice of a parent's right to determine the
final disposition of fetal remains

COASTAL COMMISSION Authorizes the
Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority
Board to develop a natural resource damages
restoration bank program and oil spill
compensation schedule

MEDICAID Provides for afee on emergency
ground ambulance service providers

DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Providesrelative to
redispensing of drugsin correctional facility
pharmacies

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to
required coverage for reconstructive surgeries
following mastectomies

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides relative to
fees assessed for certain functions performed by
the office of public health

GAMBLING/CHARITABLE Provides with
respect to progressive bingo

LOBBYING Specifiesthat the filing of certain
supplemental lobbyist disclosure reportsis not
required during the registration renewal period

INSURANCE/HEALTH Provide relative to
certificates of creditable coverage

CORRECTIONS Provides with respect to
reporting for Offender Reentry Support Pilot
Program

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property in Grant Parish

CHILDREN/ABUSE Adds to the membership of
the Child Protection Representation Commission

INSURERS/AGENTS Provides relative to certain
exemptions from the continuing education
requirements for producers

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Requiresthe
Department of Public Safety and Corrections to
issue an economic hardship license under certain
circumstances

CHILDREN/PARENTAL RIGHTS Providesfor
the termination of parental rightsin certain
circumstances



HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB92

2. HB665

JAMES

P.SMITH

COURTS/COURT COST S Repeals the warrant
recall fees collected to fund a misdemeanor jail in
East Baton Rouge Parish

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Providesfor an
increase in the administrative penalties assessed
for the misclassification of employees



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2016

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB766 BROADWATER DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesrelativeto
sustainable energy financing districts



DATE: Apr 11, 2016
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:13 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Apr 11, 2016

TIME: 5:13 PM
LEG. DAY: 18
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB1137 Mack

ASUB



