LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 58

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 18, 26, 56, 153, 179, 215, 234, 258

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 1137 ASUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/12/2016

HCR 10 HCR 2

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/12/2016

HB HB	310, 150,	325, 340,	330, 350,	356, 410,	357, 426,	388, 447,	395, 449,	396, 588,	484, 672	641,	886,	973
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2016												
HB	702,	751,	755,	795,	1057							
HB	19,	78,	95,	144,	184,	189,	196,	226,	232,	241,	272,	438,
	441,	585,	612,	613								
Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2016												
HB	618,	640,	662,	671,	694,	700,	708,	727,	816,	894,	911,	913,
	932,	1134,	1135									
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	81,	141,	142,	270,	546,	693,	728,	842,	881,	896,	906,	926,
	1136											

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/13/2016

HB 594

HB 735, 737, 738, 756, 772, 776

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/14/2016

HB 92, 665

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2016

ΗВ 766

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

1011, 1055

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

H&G-W/ AMD H&G-W/ AMD ΗВ 471 HB 729 COM-W/ AMD

 HB 593

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

ΗВ 25, 34, 287, 422, 584, 633, 657, 863

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HCR10	GUINN	HONORARY DESIGNATIONS Designates the town of Welsh as the Home of the Cajun Dictionary
2. HCR2	S.BISHOP	COASTAL RESOURCES Approves the Fiscal Year 2017 annual plan for integrated coastal protection and restoration

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [21 items]				
1.	HB310	CONNICK	PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Provides relative to the authority of the Public Service Commission regarding pass-through charges	
2.	HB325	R.JOHNSON	VITAL STATS/PATERNITY Repeals the provision in the Vital Records Law regarding allegations of paternity for child support purposes	
3.	HB330	G.MILLER	CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides relative to the imputation of income when a parent is voluntarily unemployed or underemployed	
4.	HB356	LEGER	TRANSPORTATION Renews the Freight Railroad Intermodal Grant Program	
5.	HB357	LEGER	TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to funds to be utilized for state rail freight service assistance	
6.	HB388	JEFFERSON	CHILDREN Provides for the filiation of children	
7.	HB395	G.MILLER	CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides relative to the calculation of adjusted gross income for child support	
8.	HB396	G.MILLER	CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides relative to the membership of the child support review committee	
9.	HB484	R.JOHNSON	CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides for the provision of cash medical support when a family receives support enforcement services	
10.	HB641	GISCLAIR	TRANSPORTATION Exempts World War II veterans from payment of tolls at the Tomey J. Doucet Bridge	
11.	HB886	GAINES	PORTS/SOUTH LOUISIANA Increases the membership of the Port of South Louisiana Commission	
12.	HB973	HUNTER	ALIENS/ILLEGAL Provides with respect to the illegal employment of aliens unauthorized to work in the United States	
13.	HB150	TALBOT	SUCCESSION/FORCED HEIRS Provides relative to children conceived through gamete donation	
14.	HB340	STOKES	CONSUMERS/PROTECTION Prohibits certain sales or offers for sale of extended service agreements for motor vehicles	

15.	HB350	HILFERTY	FAMILY LAW Prohibits certain persons from preventing or limiting communication, visitation, or interaction with others
16.	HB410	G.MILLER	CHILDREN/CUSTODY Provides relative to the calculation of child support when the parents have shared or split custody
17.	HB426	BROADWATER	TAX RETURN Establishes qualifications for the issuance of a Direct Payment Number for purposes of payment of sales and use taxes
18.	HB447	G.MILLER	CHILDREN/TUTORSHIP Provides for changes to procedures for continuing tutorships
19.	HB449	G.MILLER	VITAL STATISTICS Provides for the completion of a birth certificate
20.	HB588	R.JOHNSON	REVENUE/TAXATION DEPT Reduces the fee charged to the Department of Children and Family Services and district public defender's offices for each tax offset claim
21.	HB672	DAVIS	HUMAN REMAINS Provides relative to rights and requirements of certain persons authorized to arrange the disposition of human remains

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [21 items]

1.	HB702	J.HARRIS	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides for the issuance of REAL ID compliant driver's licenses and special identification cards
2.	НВ751	LEGER	MTR VEHICLE/SEAT BELTS Increases penalties for noncompliance with the compulsory seat belt law
3.	HB755	ABRAMSON	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Revenue
4.	HB795	STOKES	TAX EXEMPTIONS Provides relative to the organization of the Tax Exemption Budget
5.	HB1057	HAVARD	TRANSPORTATION DEPT Provides for conditions that may be placed on the transfer of roads from the state highway system to a parish or municipality
6.	HB19	DWIGHT	CRIME Prohibits use of an unmanned aircraft system to conduct surveillance or collect information about a school, school premises, or correctional facilities
7.	НВ78	PEARSON	ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Requires the executive director of each of the state and statewide retirement systems to file annual financial disclosure statements
8.	HB95	MORENO	LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Adds additional members to the Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice
9.	HB144	G.MILLER	ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Removes requirement of an affidavit and instead requires a certification to accompany Tier 1 and Tier 2 personal financial disclosure statements
10.	HB184	STOKES	INSURANCE CLAIMS Requires provision of certain claims information to insureds
11.	HB189	CHAD BROWN	GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Provides with respect to the closure of a restaurant at a qualified truck stop facility
12.	HB196	LEGER	GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Provides with respect to fuel sales at qualified truck stop facilities
13.	HB226	MORENO	GAMBLING/VIDEO POKER Provides relative to revocation or suspension of a video draw poker device license for certain violations
14.	HB232	STOKES	HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT Adds limitation of liability provisions to the Right To Try Act
15.	HB241	ZERINGUE	COASTAL COMMISSION Relative to administrative and budgetary services for the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority

16.	HB272	P.SMITH	ETHICS Allows a public servant to accept complimentary admission to a fundraising event held by or for the benefit of certain educational institutions or programs, excluding professional, semi-professional, or collegiate sporting events		
17.	HB438	IVEY	STUDENT/LOANS-SCHOLARSHP Creates a new Taylor Opportunity Program for Students (TOPS) award, the TOPS-Tech Transfer Award		
18.	HB441	JACKSON	PHYSICIANS Provides relative to physician participation with Medicaid managed care organizations		
19.	HB585	BROADWATER	LOBBYING Requires lobbyists to report certain information		
20.	HB612	TALBOT	INSURANCE Allows vehicle mechanical breakdown insurers to file audited consolidated financial statements with the commissioner of insurance		
21.	HB613	THIBAUT	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to genetic information obtained by health insurers		
НО	HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]				
1.	HB594	JAY MORRIS	SNAP/FOOD STAMPS Requires legislative authorization for any waiver of SNAP work requirements for able-bodied adults without dependents		
	HB594 HB735	JAY MORRIS ABRAMSON	authorization for any waiver of SNAP work requirements for able-bodied adults without		
2.			authorization for any waiver of SNAP work requirements for able-bodied adults without dependents TAX RETURN Provides relative to the deadlines for the payment of certain taxes and the time and		
2.	НВ735	ABRAMSON	authorization for any waiver of SNAP work requirements for able-bodied adults without dependents TAX RETURN Provides relative to the deadlines for the payment of certain taxes and the time and place for the filing of certain income tax returns REVENUE DEPARTMENT Changes the deadline for the submission of annual reports to the Department of Revenue regarding deductions		
 3. 4. 	НВ735 НВ737	ABRAMSON ABRAMSON	authorization for any waiver of SNAP work requirements for able-bodied adults without dependents TAX RETURN Provides relative to the deadlines for the payment of certain taxes and the time and place for the filing of certain income tax returns REVENUE DEPARTMENT Changes the deadline for the submission of annual reports to the Department of Revenue regarding deductions and withholdings of employee wages REVENUE DEPARTMENT Provides relative to the enforcement and supervision of the collection		
 3. 4. 	НВ735 НВ737 НВ738	ABRAMSON ABRAMSON	authorization for any waiver of SNAP work requirements for able-bodied adults without dependents TAX RETURN Provides relative to the deadlines for the payment of certain taxes and the time and place for the filing of certain income tax returns REVENUE DEPARTMENT Changes the deadline for the submission of annual reports to the Department of Revenue regarding deductions and withholdings of employee wages REVENUE DEPARTMENT Provides relative to the enforcement and supervision of the collection of certain inspection and supervision fees REVENUE DEPARTMENT Requires the		

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 14, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [15 items]

1.	HB618	WILLMOTT	HUMAN REMAINS Requires a health facility to provide notice of a parent's right to determine the final disposition of fetal remains
2.	HB640	LEGER	COASTAL COMMISSION Authorizes the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority Board to develop a natural resource damages restoration bank program and oil spill compensation schedule
3.	HB662	BARRAS	MEDICAID Provides for a fee on emergency ground ambulance service providers
4.	HB671	MORENO	DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Provides relative to redispensing of drugs in correctional facility pharmacies
5.	HB694	MORENO	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to required coverage for reconstructive surgeries following mastectomies
6.	HB700	STOKES	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides relative to fees assessed for certain functions performed by the office of public health
7.	HB708	T.LANDRY	GAMBLING/CHARITABLE Provides with respect to progressive bingo
8.	HB727	G.MILLER	LOBBYING Specifies that the filing of certain supplemental lobbyist disclosure reports is not required during the registration renewal period
9.	HB816	TALBOT	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provide relative to certificates of creditable coverage
10.	HB894	THIBAUT	CORRECTIONS Provides with respect to reporting for Offender Reentry Support Pilot Program
11.	HB911	TERRY BROWN	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in Grant Parish
12.	HB913	CARPENTER	CHILDREN/ABUSE Adds to the membership of the Child Protection Representation Commission
13.	HB932	DAVIS	INSURERS/AGENTS Provides relative to certain exemptions from the continuing education requirements for producers
14.	HB1134	HAZEL	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Requires the Department of Public Safety and Corrections to issue an economic hardship license under certain circumstances
15.	HB1135	MORENO	CHILDREN/PARENTAL RIGHTS Provides for the termination of parental rights in certain circumstances

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

HB92 JAMES COURTS/COURT COSTS Repeals the warrant recall fees collected to fund a misdemeanor jail in East Baton Rouge Parish
 HB665 P.SMITH UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for an increase in the administrative penalties assessed for the misclassification of employees

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 18, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB766 BROADWATER DISTRICTS/SPECIAL** Provides relative to sustainable energy financing districts

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 11, 2016 TIME: 5:13 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFERES

DATE ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Apr 11, 2016
TIME: 5:13 PM
LEG. DAY: 18
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB1137 Mack ASUB